DAWSON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS VOTING SESSION AGENDA - THURSDAY, MAY 07, 2015 DAWSON COUNTY GOVERNMENT CENTER ASSEMBLY ROOM 6:00 PM

A. ROLL CALL

B. OPENING PRESENTATION None

- C. INVOCATION
- D. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- E. ANNOUNCEMENTS
- F. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

Minutes of the Voting Session held on April 14, 2015

- G. APPROVAL OF AGENDA
- H. PUBLIC COMMENT (3 minute limit/person 15 minutes maximum)
- I. ALCOHOL LICENSE
- J. ZONING

K. PUBLIC HEARING

1. Ordinance to amend the rules and regulations applicable to employees of the Dawson County Board of Commissioners known as the Dawson County Board of Commissioners Employee Handbook (2nd of 2 hearings. 1st hearing was held on April 14, 2015)

L. UNFINISHED BUSINESS

M. NEW BUSINESS

- 1. Revision of Application for Parade and Assembly 4-H Rabies Clinic (Date Change)
- 2. Approval of Applications for Parade and Assembly Cinco-De-Run-O; GA Super Sprint Triathlon; Bootlegger Marathon; and Bootlegger Triathlon
- 3. Approval of the 2015 Bullet Proof Vest (BVP) Grant
- 4. Approval of Bid #249-15 RFP Inmate Telephone Systems for Dawson County Sheriff's Office
- 5. Approval to move forward with public hearings on May 21, 2015 and June 4, 2015 for the Dawson County Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control Ordinance Update
- 6. Approval to move forward with public hearings on May 21, 2015 and June 4, 2015 for the Dawson County Stormwater Management Ordinance

- 7. Approval of the Memorandum of Agreement (MOA) with the Atlanta Regional Commission (ARC)
- 8. Approval of the Trauma Course Funding for Emergency Services Personnel
- 9. Approval to move forward with public hearings on May 21, 2015 and June 4, 2015 for the Ordinance to Amend the Compensation of the Chairman and Commissioners

N. ADJOURNMENT

O. PUBLIC COMMENT